OMB(No. 1661-00-16xp-4/94). Z. 99

02-04-1999



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100957674

To the Honorable Commissioner of Ratents and Dadema	rks: Please record the attached original Documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HOMEOWNERS GROUP, INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
[] Incivic al	Name: Cross Country Home Services, Inc Internal Address: Street Address: 400 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway	
[] Other	City: Sunrise State: Florida ZIP: 33325	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment	 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other 	
Execution Date: October 15, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No	
A Traden ark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s+	
See Attached Sheet	See Attached Sheet	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 16	
Roylance. Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$415 00 ☑ Enclosed	
2/04/1999 SBURNS 00000053 75203530 L FC:481 40.00 0P 2 FC:482 375.00 0P Street Address: 1225 Connecticut Ave., N.W. Suite 315 City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by d∈posit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
or gina document.	t on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Name of Person Signing Signal Total number of pages including cover s	iture	

APPLICATIONS

MARK	FILING DATE	SERIAL NO.
HOME SAVE 800	11/20/96	75/203,530
PLUMBING PLUS	11/20/96	75/203,538
HOME SURE	11/20/96	75/203,539
HOME ASSURANCE	11/20/96	75/203,532
REALTY REWARDS	11/20/96	75/208,265
APPIIANCE PROTECT	01/24/97	75/231,012
SYSTEMS PROTECT	01/24/97	75/231,013
TOTAL PROTECT	01/30/97	75/234,553
APPI IANCE BUY-LINE	04/14/97	75/278,886
ALL IN ONE HOME		
PROTECTION PLAN	06/19/97	75/311,990
COMPUTER PROTECT	06/27/97	75/316,357
ELECTRONIC PROTECT	06/27/97	75/316,358
HOMEASSURED	11/24/97	75/395,256

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HOMEOWNERS GROUP	1,591 185	April. 10 1990
HOMEOWNERS GROUP	1,591 186	April 10, 1990
HOMEWORK 100	1,897,083	May 30, 1995

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HOMEOWNERS GROUP,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HOMEOWNERS GROUP, INC." TO "CROSS

COUNTRY HOME SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1998, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2151620 8100

981401651

AUTHENTICATION:

9360454

DATE:

10-19-98

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HOMEOWNERS GROUP, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the corporation (hereinafter to be called the "Corporation") is Homeowners Group, Inc.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Cross Country Home Services, Inc."

The amendment of the Certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Dated October 15, 1998

Howard L. Wolk, Vice President

105205(1)-K3RENNAN 57963-981038